PARTS LIST

SEPT., 1958

—
Sl

A

S ]
..

29

=aay  World's Most
. f‘?.-- Powerful One-Man
#%2  Chain Saw!

. Boge  ~-HOMELITEZ: "
g | ez . g 5 .‘:'.t el e ._'}a-x'-:‘- A : i




Indux

Lo N

1

12
13
14
13
1é
17
18
19
20
2

Part
M.

AbTIII4
77187
80475
23004
55597-1
71588
55898
55937
A-56081

BO&TS
30572

A-T43462

ATAIA
58497
71403
BOSTE
B1110
game
B4055
715584
BO173
B307T4

HOMELITE CHAIN

SAW MODEL

FIGURE 1 — RECOIL S5TARTER

Durpsription

COVER starting pulley
DECAL
SCREW —&-32 x % fil. hd,
WASHER — 26 lock
PULLEY starting
SHIM—plastic
ROPE—starting [nylon)
GRIP- starting
INSERT—starting grip w ‘cover
Includes
SCREVW
SCREW 1032 x % pon hd, {through
bracket)
SCREEN -—air
Includes
BRACKET {with 55243-A bushing}
SPRING - recsil
COVER - spring housing
SCREW -10-32 = 718 pan hd.
NUT—7 1620 hex jam
WASHER—7."14 lock
WASHER—flat alum.
WASHER—thrust
SCREW —14-20 x % flar hd,
WASHER '3 countersunk lack

e,
Required

Y S N

Aa Reg.

Ed L b e o el Oy = s =

SEPT. 1958

Index

22

23

24
25
28
27

28
29
30
31
a2

34

35
35
37
38

a9

Part
MNa,

AT4474

E1074-1
74475
80577
Ab-TI403
72138
A-TTI39

T1543.C
303551
74N
80454
715708
A-56520

TI295-A
AA-T2I05-1

71597
71596
71595
AATISLT

73525

8-29

Dascription

SHROUD —air

Includes

MUT—spead

GROMMET (not shown)
SCREW - 832 x % pan hd.
SHIELD—cylinder
CAP—spark pleg
BaLL DRIVE

Ineludes

FLATE - ball drive

BaLl—stecl

RACE ~inner

SCREW —5-40 x 5716 flat hd.

RETAIMER —ball
HUB - ratchat
Includes
SCREW- Allen
RATCHET & BEARING
Ineludes
SEAL—garlock
BEARING — needle
WICK—falr
RATCHET
Includes
WASHER —farmica

Always furnish saw model and serial mumber when ordering paris.

Mo
Rirguirad

e & i X1

— — ot L B L =

= = B hE



HOMELITE CHAIN 5AW MODEL 8-29

FIGURE 2 — IGNITION

SEPT. 1958

Ind fa Na. Index Part
L i Description Required Mo, Ha.

s Hea.
Ha. Ha. Descrintion Reguirnd

T AATIOPEA  SWITCH—"0n08" ' oororrsoioorioeirememiniiieiiinn 1 16 801&1 SCREW—14-20 % 1% BL hd, oo 2
Ingludes 17 AA-T2ID4 STATOR—magneto (see inset] e, 1
FI0B4-A1 IR i i b o st 1 Includes
55679 PLATE—"0n0ff" ..oorrree & 18 28008 VO KG PER o idiisisisms idiicasgs. 1
80031 SCREW—=10:02: 2. Y5 Baf Head- 5ol 19 72308 PLATE & CORE ... i
71989-4 PLATE=—BECK oo srronssmasrmssssmsses i ; w7237 o E U |
Fanaz CLAMP. ioonrsimisimsnss s e 1 82061 WASHER—Dbreaker arm ..., 0% feg
21109 MUT=—10-32 fex. lock ..\omeermee o ressmeens 27 72484 SCREW —{w washer]
83009 WASHER—f; lock. ... i 23 72484 WASHER—contact plate ...
g Tl4ae GROMMEY oo ittt 24 71398 e A R 1
16 80055 SCREW—1,-20 x % AL hd, oo 1

Inch
1M 71349 [y e e | S ncludes
12 72124 CAM 15 30267 WICK-—felt

13 19797 KE‘!—-—ru;hr .......... i 24 71396 COMDEMSER oo s sagitor s

14 S0407 WASHER—spring 7 AA-T2IFP LEAD—ground ... L e P
15 TR ROTOR 28 AAT2400 LEAD—high lensian ..o vsserrans

oS0 th W R

i ]

Always furnish saw model and serial mumber when ordering parts. 3



I relez
Mo.

& L b L3 R ol

o~

10

12
13
14

Peart
Mo,
A-55305

773
A-55301.8
83083
80592
A-F4478
FFIBGA
FT2E9-A
80571
ALTI655-1

TIIB0
71551
80583
A-55200

74374
56196
55805
2174
BD431

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 8-29

Description

FUEL CaAP |
Includes

GASKETfuel cop
VALVE - reliof
WASHER— 33 lock
SCREW—3-48 x "4
FUEL TAME
DECAL-—8-29 {top of tank)
DECAL—8-29 {side of tank]
SCREW--4-32 x % pan hd.
CHL CAP

Includes

GASKET
GASKET —lubricator cover
SCREW 1032 = 2 pan hd,
STRAIMER —outlet (w/brass nail)

Includes

FILTER—felt

BUMPER—rubber
SLEEVE —flexible
GASKET—outler fitting
SCREW--6-32 x 3% flat hd.

FIGURE 3 — FUEL TANK

SEPT. 1953

Mo
Regquired
1

- — g e et ol b L e

ot Y

Inclex
Ma.

15
16
17
18

19

21
22
23
24
15

2888488

31

a4

TO FUEL PUMP INLET =+ :

Part

He.
557348
T4919
A-TAT04
BOS5T2
AATINTT-1

AATIITE
TI693
317331
1734
25527
T1780
T1761
71759
Ti7al
A-Ta406
Fi74s
T1Té64
31733-1
T34
FL681
71550

Daagription

YALVE—shul-off

FUEL LINE—{ta fuel pump inlet) . ... ...
FITTING—autlet (w tube) ... ...
SCREW—10-32 = % pan hd, ..., :
OIL PUMP—{see inset at left) ..ovveeoirennnn

Includeas
TUBE and SCREEMN
SLEEYE—rubber

ADAFTER—straight . oovreerecnsisnireesnmoens
COMMECTOR—20" elbow ... ..
SPRIMG—check valve ...

BODY—pump ...

SPRIMNG—plunger ...t

TUBE—plunger w,/ 74388 "2" ring ..c..ceviee

ADAPTER—conneciaor .
BUTTOM-—plunger ...

ADAPTER—straight (fo ail line) ..
CONNECTOR—70" albow .ocoionicineniiias
PLATE—pump locking ....oooiiieiiiiiiinn
COYER—Iubricater body ... ... ...

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.

)

ol e o e e s e s ol B RS



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 8-29

FIGURE 4 — PISTOL GRIP

SEPT. 1958
= ——————— o —— ; —— - o e S
e N hawea e B Descripton et
1 BDs33 SCREW—8-32 x 2 spinlock fm Lag 11 a0540 AEREW B T e R i i B
Z AT449] COVER—air filter (includes gasket] ... 1 12 A-73804 SHAFT throtile s e o 1
744592 GASKET-—qir filter cover ... . 1 13 BO581 SCREW-—1.20 x 54 hex, hoy oovoirr e, -
S FHITE':';‘“* -------------- itz ] 14 72859 GUARD.—cerhomstae. . .
[abai¥lel 1
15 80180-1 BOLT—14-20 % 1% hex. hd. .. 1
4 TIoH7 GASKET—air Al B
e T L 2 16 83009 WASHER— % logk oo 1
5 AATI0 GRIP—pistal . ... i 1 17 21013 HUT-15.20 h 1
6  AATIIVZ  ROD—<choke . ... . i 1 I e WM'HER' g T"k -
7 5100741 CREIMEE ot et 1 BB ABE s
S kmpee  smer G ; 19 80023 SCREW-_—B.-32 x %% fil. hd. ... 2
9 AATI056 COVER—pistal grip . 1 20 72971 GASKET—carburetor intake ... . ... ]
b 21 BOSSEE SCREW—10-32 x 7 hex. hd. ... o B
10 AA-TI44E LOCK—throlte ... —.o.vo s s T 22 82045 WASHER —#10 lock . ... Bt
Includes 23 F2E55-1 ELBOW-—air eleaner .......comimmis ¥
7970 SPRING-—throttle lock T | 24 72905 GASKET—air albaw 1

A.fwu}lr furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts. 5



o Beln B L RS

10
11
12
13
14
15
14
17
18
19

21
22
3
24
25
26
7
28
29

31

* Mot sold separately

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 8-29

t Included in 77125 repoir ports kit
** Mot o part of Corburetor A-F4574

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts,

17}
-2 u+ ig M
: p .
4
T
[ 3
2
12
15 X
& 6l N\
T N v
L Y ‘@ u:} ﬁﬁ
\r; H"_‘-;‘ - - 54
_hw o
58
56
57
53
13
aT- b o e
48 i
i:h F'ﬁ-ﬂ! 42 FUEL LINE
14 Rl FROM TANK
= &
44
FIGUEE 5 —TILLDTSON CARBURETOR PARTS
::;" Description l-q'tn'utd I.m:_“ PN':H Duwsription
A-FASTG CARBURETOR (Till, Model HF 198) iakbind 1 32 128130 WASHER—Rol ..oooiccriinecriacniiaene. S
Includes 173078 MEEDLE and ' SEAT . oo siioraniermnnssiani
71519 SCREW-—throttle 1 Includes
Fa2r2 SHUTTER—throttle 1 33 55344 GASKET .~
73067 SCREW=—-plug ..o 1 34 - BEAT 52 o
60051 BALL—check 1 35 2 BAEEDEE: |11 s e nssmsainstiisasid
473424 SEAT—idle check m!vc 1 T LEVER—inlel contral P
71516 SCREW-—plug 2 37 F3071 GASKET--main diophragm
$AATIE1E SCREW -—{includes mpper w;hcrib 1 38 {73070 DIAPHRAGM —main
73616 WASHER—{Included with index Mo, ?} 2 iy F4R64-1 COVER—diaphragm . ..
71404 PIN—<¢hoke friction . gl i 40 {74845 DIAPHRAGM—fuel pump
732464 SPRIMNG-——choke friction ... 1 41 Fa9al GASKET-—fuel pump
73077 SCREEM-—inlet connection ... 1 42 ATFI34 BODY. fuel pump
FI286 GASKET—inlat . O 1 Includes
F2g12 BUSHING rd 43 1748467 SCREEM—fuel inlet AvePeRY
A-TITEI-A SUPPLY I_INE—{pl.rmp m :urb mlelh 1 dd Figy ELBOW-—fuel inlet conmection .
G740 ELBOW y 1 45  T53314 SCREW-—long, with washer —
FIg SHAFT. T]-n'n.r!rg 1 Ak A-TIATES-A = *LIME—activator [from crankcose) ... ...
F73832 LEVERthrottle shaft 1 A7 F3B4S ELBOW-—45" | i
183006 WASHER—lock 2 48 173082 SPRING—inlet contral
171501 SCREW . 1 49 173085 SCREW i
128048 SC.EEW'—-SH G e 1 50 Fa425 GASKEF L
AA-TIZED SCREW—main qd|uslmg i 1 51 173084 MOZILE—main ...l
Includes 52 72080 GASKET
173083 SCREW 1 53 73423 LEVER——<chake
28058 HUT 1 a4 FI084 CLIP .
15037 PACKING e 1 55 B3000 WASHER  lock
28057 GLAMD ] &l 1 56 JI0E8R SCREW :
28055 GASKET .. P 1 57 71509 SCREW —idle erP
80012 SCREW-—choke |I1u11‘er 1 58 T2EDG4 SPRIMG—idle stop ..
74718 SHUTTER—choke 1 50 71521 SCREW—{same az ||'||:|EJ|. Nn “]]
73268 GASKET 1 &0 71520 LEVER-~throttla stop
473080 SCREW 1 51 171518 SPRING—throttle retaining ...
71267 CAP 1 62 T3427 Pl thrattle stop
173074 SCREW 1 &3 177114 GASKET SET
173075 SPRING 1 Ly TT125 KIT—repair parts . ...

—_—

A I

[ e R R S R [ e S A S , S



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 8-29

12
13
&3
a2
FIGURE 6 — BROWN CARBURETOR PARTS
SEPT. 195E
= — e = — s
AT ARG CAREURETOR {Brﬂwn Model T-C5) cnimmmminnns. 1 Includes
Inetludes 21 74977 PLUG—Welch ... 1
1 A-T4997 SHAFT & LEVER — choke .. i i 22 174978 PLUG—Welch ... e
2 77042 SCREW—stop lever, 4-40 x Y fruss hd 1 23 77040 SCREW—idle stop, &- 32 x ﬁ‘ (o [ | I |
3 74989 LEWER—thrattle stop . 1 14 Fron CUP—idle stop screw ... 1
4 374990 SPRIMG—thrattle return 1 15 FF010 SPRING——idle stop scraw ... i
3 T4TBO SHUTTER—throttle 1 24 74991 SHUTTER—chake . ....oiivriarriaicranin b . A
& Fro44 SCREW —shutter > 27 T SPRIMG-—<choke friction ... LTI A LS TR
7 FA-FFO12 PIt —inlet contral laver ... 1 28 F701E PIM-—choke friction .., 1
] (74781 CLIP—throtile shoff .. TR | 29 77015 SPRIMG —fension 1
@ 7704 SCREW—8-32 x W pan hd, ... ..o 1 30 1770V LEWER——inlet conlral . 1
10 A-F4983 SHAFT & LEVER—thratlle ..o 1 at 177030 GASKET—main diaphragm ... 1
Includes 32 T4-TTLI36 DIAPHRAGM- -~ main ... P |
11 77045 SCREW —swivel, 632 x 1 rd. hd. 1 a3 A-F7037 LIME-—aclivatar {not part df A ?436-&
12 77004 CLIP—spring refoining ... 2 Carburefor] O E TR SO
13 fAF7IS SCREW—idle odjustment {rm:ludm ?‘?M 34 77024 COVER—main diophrogm ..o 1
7 R AR LR Al 1 35 {77025 GASKET—pump body 1
14 77005 SPRING—adjustment screw .. 2 % {77026 DIAPHRAGM - -pump o 1
15 77004 WASHER—flar 2 7 FroxF BODY-—fuel pump ... 1
14 7007 RIMG—sguare 2 38 Fral- SCREW-—body, .32 x ’;‘,’. pan hd [
17 77267 GASKET —copper a 39 177028 SCREEM——fuel inlet strainer ... ....cooooo0 1
18 FA-FT0O0 SCREW-—maoin adjustmant [rn:!udas ??Gﬂ4 40 77029 GASKET—strainer ..o b
5[] = O A P R o e P A PP R r 1 41 770N COVER - fuel pump 1
1% FA-T49946-A MEEDLE & SEAT—inlet [inciudes ??2&? 42 F7043 SCREW-—tyrret, 8-32 x Ty Mruss hd 1
LT T | T e A cen e | P e | 43 77033 KIT—repair parts (RE-1500 o 1
20 AT 7060 BODY—service e ASPCE R B S 1 44 277032 GASKET SET |G5-150) ... 1
T Intluded in 77032 Gosket Sef,
T lncluded in 77033 Repaoir Ports Kit,
7

Always furnish saw model and serial nwmber when ordering parts



9

21
22
23
24
25

ﬂDﬂS?
20579
FEFED)
A-FITET

20571
F3I753
F375&
73754
7a7ss
72E58
25038
A-F24T72
25412
Ba042
F4alag
Fd&2461
A.74T05

25502
A-T4552-A

T1147
B0492

19238-A
B30&1
71104
AT4T04

HOMELITE CHAIN S5AW MODEL 8-29

Description
SCREW-—10-20 = T4 pan hd.
SCREW-—10:-32 = 3§ pan hd.
DAMPER — heat

FIGURE 7 — ENGINE

RAVERLERS g DL e H

Includes

SCREW—6-32 = 3 pan hd,
CAP— muffler

RETAIMER [outer]
ELEMEMT—muffler
RETAIMER "[inner]

SPARK PLUG —Champion HO-3 [w/'gosket}

GASKET (ingluded with spark plugh

CYLIMDER
MUT—8, 24 hex,
WASHER 5, Lock
GASKET-—cylindar
RIMG—piston e
PISTOM and PIM
Includes
RIMNG-—snop
ROD—connecting ...
Includes
BEARIMG— pistan pin .

SCREW-—-10-32 x 15 Allen :.;up.

ROD [includes cop)
SCREW —main bearing retaining
WASHER—lock (special thin}
GASKET—=ealing TpEnL
CRAMKCASE —rear I10|'F

Includes

SEPT.

Mo
Reguired

3

—

il 7 IR R R e Y

e S ]

* Mot sold seporately
t Fits oclivator line for Tillotsen carbureter only.
T Used in place of index Mo, 44 for Brown corburetor anly,

1953

Index
Mo,

26
.
8

29
30
A
3z
33
a4
35
36

7
33
39

41
41

43

45

47
48
49

Part
Ma.

TITET
72413
55871

ED1E1-1
83009
BE1114
50033
T11&4-A
A-TT159
AA-TII0G
AG05]
ATTVZT

Fired-a

55871
Fa557
F1110
72787

173845

+77034
2103
7464
FA3BG-A
04471
802181
72969
Fad4a0. A

Description L
STUD L.
SEAl—gmlm:I: i %
STUD T -
PiMH—dawel ... ... P D TP
SCREW —15-20 x T4 |'I'EI |'|d FAREEY
WASHER—% lock .. .. SOPTTRLTI Ly |
MNUT—14-28 Aex-lock ... ...
RIMNG—retaining -
BEARIMNG—main .
CRAMESHAFT .. . ikt
ROLLERS [set of 31 nucdlasl
WERNMOIR:: s e e s,
CRAMECASE (front hnH]
Includes
PLATE—intake walve !
CRAMKCASE i
STUD [some os index Mo,
BEARIMNG—needle ...
SEAL—garlock et H
STUD (same os index No m
PI—dowel e
ELBOW-—activator hne {|I1uslruind] o
ADAPTER—activator line (not shown] ..
WUT—-14.20 heax
STUD
MhN!IFDLD—mIaI:e sy
SCREW—14-20 x 134 hex hd
SCREW—14-20 = 3, hex hd.
GASKET—intoke manifold
GASKET——carbureter flange |

o ik P = ) AR — = 3

ok wd wd i by B} e =t b B o B =

Always furnish saw meodel and serial number when ordering parts.



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 8-29

FIGURE &8 — DRIVE CASE

SEPT, 1958
e oo Cuscription Required ol ad Desxrphion Required
1 72514 BEARIMG T | t1732521 SPROCKET %" 8 taoth : 1
2 E1101 MUY . 2 15 73253 FLANGE—sprocket, outer . ..o T
3 71193-B WASHER —fiot V% i . 1 14 F3254 -A SPACER—sprocket . e R s 2
4 iRl COVER - clutch 1 17 DRIVE CASE {See Figure 9 for breaskdewn) 1
5 73215 KEY—34, sq. x ¥ 3 18 72328 BEARING {=mall} RPR e 1
AATIINI CLUTCH . o ) 19 FIE19-E SPACER—sprocket shaft kearing 1
Includes 20 1080 RIMG—rstaining R L 1
& 7064 SPIDER 1 n 77283 BELT—drive b s AT e 1
70 73063 SHOE 4 22 7TER T A L e S eI SRR 1
8 3214 SPRIMNG 2 13 TIE17-C SHAFT—sprockel o oicccinns crvnmmrann 1
? A-T72B84 DRUM—cluteh (includes sprocket) 1 24 BO4ED SCREW—_12-28 x % Allen flot hd. i
10 73045 SPACER : 25 AATINT COVER—drive case Peo R 1
11 B300% WASHER—14 lack kb 4
12 E02184 SCREW—1,.20 x %, hen beh oo 4 lnclades
13 EErES FLAMGE---spracket, inner . ... 1 24 F21R5-D GASKET—drive cose cover il 1
14 f73880 EPROCKET—%,"-7 focth e o 7 B0S4E SCREW.-—8.32 x Ty pan hd. ; 7

+ For vie with 54 chain
++ For wse with F10 chain

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ovdering paris. 9



4

0o e Ly B LI RS e

10

Part

M,
B1102
80573
3734
317331
AM-TI444
80087
33003
A-T3B93
A-T4FOT

74582
F4630
73048
BOS&T
BOSE60
B108%
B3N E

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 8-29

FIGURE 9 — S5AW END GROUP

Description

MUTCSSA. oy

SCREW—14-20 x 134, hex. hr.l,

ELEOW -—connector
ADAPTER—stroight
OQIL LINE

SCREW —%4-18 x 1‘,& hex, hd,

WASHER 5, lock
HAMDLE
DRIVE CASE

Includes

STUD-— guide bor (shown ossembled)

KEY guide bar
SHIELD—sowdust
SCREW-—8-32 x 3
SCREW—E-32 x % pon hd.
MUT—3§-14 hex, hd,
WASHER 3% lock
DEVICE-—chain tension

SEPT. 1958
Ma. Index
Eeguired

1

2

1

! 17

1

2

F

1 18

1 1k
0

2 21

1

1

1 22

1 23

2 24

2 25

1 24

F1944-4
Ab-T 2407
2374

-

73420
B00E7
83003
71123

FITI%-A
80197
83003
73181
AF4P0

=" Order individval pieces

Degcriphion

Includes

BRACKET—tension adjusting . ...
PLATE—odjusting [w, screw] .
SHIM-—guite Bar ... it
PARTS GROUP [for short spike model 8-29)
Includes
PLATE—spiked bumper, short .. . ...
SCREW (saome as index Mo, &) ..
WASHER [some as index Me. 7) .
GUARD—hondls a
PARTS GROUP (for long spike modcl Bﬂ.ﬁ.}
Includes
PLATE—spiked bumper, long ... ...
SCREW.—84,-18 x 2 hex. hd. .coovviis, s
WASHER—4f; (same os index Mo, 7) ...
SPACER—handle .. ... ..
BRACE—handle [w/ screw nnd nuII

Always farnish saw model and sevial pumber when ordering parts.

lmquln:l

-t BE RY



ladax
Ma.

Paart
Mo,

AATIVFT
A F297R
AATIRTR
AA-T2R83
AA-TI981
AAFIORD
AA-TITRS
AA-TI564
AA-TI5ET

AM-FIIIE
AA-73340
Ah-T73342
AATI344
AL FE34E
AA-73350
AATISHT
A FIE0R

A-T4313
AT4323
A-T4I28

T33I0-1A
733321

HOMELITE CHAIN 5AW MODEL 8-29

Dueriptian

OREGOMN 240, %, Pitch CHIFPER CHAIM

18" CHAIN w/'kit
237 CHAIN w, kit
28" CHAIM w kit
33" CHAIM w kit
3B CHAIN w/kit
427 CHAIM w, kit
44" CHAIN w/kit
507 CHAIM w kit
507 CHAIM w./ kit

OREGOM F10C, % Pitch CHIPPER CHAIN

187 CHAIM w/ kit
23" CHAIM w, kit
28" CHAIN w/ kit
33" CHAIM w/'Kit ... ..
387 CHAIM w kit
44" CHAIN w/ kit
507 CHAIM w. kit
A0 CHAIMN w. kit

18" BAR—track hardened
plus cxtra hard tip

23" BAR—track hordencd
plus extra hard tip

28" BAR—trock hardened
plus extra hord tip

33" BAR- Crogon Otronic

38" BAR—extra hard tip

! =

'=‘=-T-:_-\.I |= E

ME R
i

I\

FIGURE 10 — STRAIGHT BLADE PARTS

SEPT. 1958

Me, Erldn Part
Required Mo, MNa
73336-1
735451

735621
AA-FIOTT

Ja597-2
1395
FI974

Al TI603
Faerea
721959
AA-TIAA

e ma med md md o md

R -

FI964
FI960
73383
AA-TIRET
FI963
TI059
22808
22670

LR R K]

226762
1 22044

1 22970

Pescription

44" BAR—extra hord tip
507 BAR —extro hord tip
&0 BAR—extra hard tip

KIT—#4C Chain  repair {p.:;rk'uggd with

chain}

Includes

CUTTER—right
LIMK—connecting {plm '

LIMK—drive. s ierrseese

LINK-— connecting, w rwelg
CUTTER—laft o
R e

KIT—10C Choin  repair 1pa:kqgcd with

chain)

Includes

CUTTER—right ;
LIMKE-—tannecting h:lum]-
LIME—drive

LIMEK conm;bclmg, !, rw-anrs.
CUTTER—Iafr .

T R
WREMCH-—combination ...

FILE HOLDER—;™ pitch
Includes
FILE-=14" :ruund

FILE HOLDER—Y,," piteh ... .

Includes
FILE—%3;" round

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.

Ma,
Beguired

- B b i BE =

e ORIy W

11



HOMELITE

Authorized Sales and Service Branches

Homelite sales and service factory branches are located throughout the country, Field representatives
and factory-trained servicemen are always ovoilable, reody and able to keep your Homelites running
in top performance at all times. See the “Yellow Pages” for the address and phone number of your

nearest Homelite Branch office.

Alabama
Birmingham
Californio

Alhambra {los Angeles area)

Fresno

Sacramento

5. San Francisco
Colorada

Denver
Conneccticut

Byram

Hartford
Forida

Jocksonville

Miomi
Georgia

Allanta
inais

Bleomington

Springfiald

Stone Pork (Chicogs area)
Indiona

Indionopolis
Lowiziana

Bossier City

Matairie
Maine

Crano
Maryland

Baltimore
Massochusetts

Allston (Boston area)
Michigan

Detroit

Escenaba

Grand Ropids

Saginaw
Minnesota

5t. Pavl

FART MOy, 2327
5H-9-58

Mississippi
Jockson
Missouri
Kansas City
5t Lowis

Mehraska
Omaha

Mew Jersey
Harth Arlinglon

Woodbridge

Mew Yark
Buffala

Latham [Albony orea)
Rochester
Syrocuse

Morth Coroling
Charlatte

Raleigh
Dhio

Cincinnati

Cleveland

Toledo

Cklahomo
Oklohoma City

Qragon
Partland

Pennsylvania
Alloona

Erie
Harrisburg
Hozletan
Malvern
Philadelphio
Pittsburgh

Tennesses
Enanville

Memphis

Tewas
Claveland

Dallas
Howston
Lufkin
Silsbee
Utah
Marth Salt Loke
Virginia
Arlingtan
Richmand
Roangke
Washington
Soattle

Spokane
West Virginia

Charleston

Clarksburg

Wisconsin
Milwavker

Green Bay

DOMINION OF CANADA
TERRY MACHIMERY CO., LTD.

Cuebog

Monireal
Alberta

Edmanton
British Columbia

Vancouver
Mew Brunswick

Monehon
Qntarie

Otlawa

Taronto

HOMELITE

a division of Textron Inc.
PORT CHESTER, M. Y., U. 5. A.

LITHD 1M USA,

o p—




